ATAL BHUJAL YOJANA (AtalJal)
State  : HARYANA
Department : IRRIGATION & WATER
     RESOURCE DEPARTMENT
BLOCK  : LADWA
DISTRICT : KURUKSHETRA
YEAR  : 2024-2025
Towards partial fulfilment of requirements for Disbursement of

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
1.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031176-001 Badach Pur_31176 Badach Pur Rohtash House 29.9807 77.0296 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and
Confined
0.60 76 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
2.  KKR_LAD_BAC_1 Badach Pur_31176 Badach Pur Ram Karan 29.9780 77.0314 Tube Well 263
Unconfined to
Confined
0.62 70 0.12 WQ Manual Atal Jal
3.  KKR_LAD_BAD_1 Badar Pur_31170 Badar Pur Rajinder 29.9650 77.0932 Tube Well 263
Unconfined to
Confined
0.85 91 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
4.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031183-001 Bahlolpur_31183 Bahlolpur Shashi Bhushan 30.0379 77.0193 Tube Well 264
Unconfined and
Confined
0.10 98 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
5.  KKR_LAD_BAH_1 Bahlolpur_31183 Bahlolpur Madan Lal 30.0286 77.0253 Tube Well 264
Unconfined to
Confined
0.53 58 0.15 WQ Manual Atal Jal
6.  HR_GW_401 Bakali_31171 Bakali
Govt Middle
School, Bakali
30.0214 77.0583 Piezometer 264
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 107 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
7.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031172-001 Ban_31172 Ban Divan Patti Chopal 29.9921 77.0723 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and
Confined
0.30 68 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
8.  HR_GW_402 Bani_31173 Bani
Govt Sr.Sec.
School, Bani
29.9712 77.0939 Piezometer 264
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 78 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
9.  HR_GW_403 Bapda_31174 Bapda
Govt Sr.Sec.
School, Bapda
29.9748 77.0605 Piezometer 265
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 89 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
10.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031175-001 Bapdi_31175 Bapdi
Near Dr. Karambir
House
29.9734 77.0670 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and

15.  HR_GW_405 Barshami_31181 Barshami
Govt Middle
School, Barshami
30.0075 77.0996 Piezometer 265
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 85 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
16.  HR_GW_413 Bartoli_31182 Barttoli
Govt.
Crematorium,
Batoli
30.1055 77.0461 Piezometer 268
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 106 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
17.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031184-001 Bhallar_31184 Bhallar Gulshan 30.0241 77.0291 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and
Confined
0.20 91 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

Aquifer
Type/Lithology
Height of
Measuring
(m, agl)
Depth
(m,bgl)
Diameter
(m)
Purpose of
Monitoring
(WL/WQ)
Monitoring
Mechanism
Agency
19.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031185-001 Bhoot Majra_31185 Bhootmajra Shiv Mandir 29.9596 77.0732 Tube Well 265
Unconfined and
Confined
0.50 68 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
20.  KKR_LAD_BHO_1 Bhoot Majra_31185 Bhoot Majra Chandarbhan 29.9585 77.0706 Tube Well 263
Unconfined to
Confined
0.50 76 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
21.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031186-001 Bir Bartoli_31186 Bir Bartoli
Panchayati Land ,
Near Power House
30.0926 77.0517 Tube Well 266
Unconfined and
Confined
0.40 76 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
22.  KKR_LAD_BIRBA_1 Bir Bartoli_31186 Bir Bartoli Amir Chand 30.0903 77.0486 Tube Well 267
Unconfined to
Confined
0.68 91 0.19 WQ Manual Atal Jal
23.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031188-001 Bir Sonti_31188 Bir Sonti Sarpanch House 29.9889 76.9760 Tube Well 258
Unconfined and
Confined
0.15 76 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

0.50 98 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
30.  HR_GW_406 Dhiangla_31196 Dhiangla
Govt Primary
School, Dhiangla
30.0398 77.0495 Piezometer 264
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 106 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
31.  HR_GW_414 Duda_31197 Dudha
Govt Primary
School, Dudha
29.9702 76.9987 Piezometer 260
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 93 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
32.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031198-001 Dudhi_31198 Dudhi
Govt. Primary
School, Dudhi
29.9697 76.9892 Tube Well 261
Unconfined and

34.  HR_GW_425 Dugari_31199 Dugari
Govt.
Crematorium,
Dugari
30.0550 77.0646 Piezometer 264
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 106 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
35.  HR_GW_407 Gajlana_31201 Gajlana
Govt Primary
School, Gajlana
30.1132 77.0761 Piezometer 273
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 106 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
36.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031202-001 Gangori_31202 Gangori
Karnail Singh
Saini, House
30.1041 77.0774 Tube Well 272
Unconfined and
Confined
0.50 76 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
37.  KKR_LAD_GAN_1 Gangori_31202 Gangori Rakjkumar 30.1040 77.0743 Tube Well 273
Unconfined to
Confined
0.52 91 0.12 WQ Manual Atal Jal
38.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031203-001 Gharaula_31203 Gharaula Ramkumar 30.0150 77.0236 Tube Well 265
Unconfined and
Confined
0.40 116 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-

30.0085 76.9861 Piezometer 262
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 97 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
41.  KKR_LAD_GOB_1 Gobindgarh_31205 Gobindgarh Shyam Lal 29.9515 77.0227 Tube Well 259
Unconfined to
Confined
0.43 85 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
42.  HR_GW_408 Gudhi_31207 Gudhi
Govt Primary
School, Gudhi
30.0804 77.0456 Piezometer 264
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 101 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
43.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031208-002 Halal Pur_31208 Halalpur Premchand 30.0231 77.0141 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and
Confined
0.40 122 0.25 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
44.  KKR_LAD_HAL_1 Halal Pur_31208 Halal Pur Baldev 30.0273 77.0146 Tube Well 263
Unconfined to
Confined
0.45 137 0.18 WQ Manual Atal Jal
45.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031209-001 Jainpur Jattan_31209 Jainpur Jattan Jainpur Jattan 29.9757 77.0220 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and
Confined
0.10 70 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
46.  KKR_LAD_JAI_1 Jainpur Jattan_31209 Jainpur Jattan Gulab 29.9725 77.0286 Tube Well 261
Unconfined to
Confined
0.56 84 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
47.  HR_GW_420 Jandhera_31210 Jandhera
Govt Middle
School, Jandhera
29.9977 77.1100 Piezometer 264
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 109 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
48.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031211-001 Jogi Majra_31211 Jogi Majra
Shadi Ram Sharma
Near Khedki Mode
30.0631 77.0742 Tube Well 267
Unconfined and

50.  HR_GW_418 Kalirano_31212 Kali Rano
Govt.
Crematorium,
Kalirano
30.0551 77.0184 Piezometer 261
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 101 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
51.  HR_GW_409 Kharkali_31216 Kharkali
Govt Primary
School, Kharkali
30.0435 77.0882 Piezometer 266
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 100 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
52.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031217-001 Kheri Dabdalan_31217 Kheri Dabdlan
Manga Kiryana
Store
30.0187 77.0834 Tube Well 265
Unconfined and
Confined
0.50 71 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
53.  KKR_LAD_KHE_1 Kheri Dabdalan_31217 Kheri Dabdalan Amarjeet Singh 30.0154 77.0827 Tube Well 263
Unconfined to
Confined
0.20 107 0.12 WQ Manual Atal Jal
54.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031219-001 Lathi Dhanora_31219 Lathi Dhanoura
Near Amarnath
Farm
29.9663 77.0466 Tube Well 263
Unconfined and
Confined
0.40 68 0.10 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
55.  KKR_LAD_LAT_1 Lathi Dhanora_31219 Lathi Dhanora Amarnath 29.9668 77.0435 Tube Well 260
Unconfined to
Confined
0.29 84 0.10 WQ Manual Atal Jal
56.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031221-001 Mehra_31221 Mehra
Guru Ravidas
Mandir
30.0358 77.0733 Tube Well 265
Unconfined and

30.0441 77.0140 Piezometer 265
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 100 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
62.  HR_GW_412 Salem Pur_31226 Salempur Gps,Salempur 29.9597 76.9937 Piezometer 261
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 101 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
63.  HR_GW_427 Samalkha_236923 Samalkha
Govt Middle
School, Samalkha
30.0084 77.0723 Piezometer 263
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 107 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
64.  GWL-06-068-00518-00245673-001 Shahjad Pur_245673 Shajadpur Ravidas Mandir 30.0526 77.0821 Tube Well 266
Unconfined and
Confined
0.30 68 0.15 WL Manual
Atal Jal-
Private
65.  KKR_LAD_SHA_1 Shahjad Pur_245673 Shahjad Pur Randeer Singh 30.0535 77.0805 Tube Well 267
Unconfined to
Confined
0.48 91 0.14 WQ Manual Atal Jal
66.  HR_GW_417 Sonti_31227 Sonti
Govt Middle
School, Sonti
29.9912 76.9896 Piezometer 262
Semi-Confined
To Confined
0.50 88 0.10 Both Telemetric Atal Jal
67.  GWL-06-068-00518-00031228-001 Sura_31228 Sura
Guitar Sing
Kiryana Store
30.0272 77.0975 Tube Well 266
Unconfined and